

12-21-2001

12.1701

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1019234	12	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			documents or cany thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
INNOVATIVE SPUTTERING TECH		Name: N.V. BEKAE	- , , ,
TIME OF OTTERED THE			
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	ed? 🔙 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 M	erger	Reka	ertstraat 2
Security Agreement	hange of Name	Street Address: Beka	
Other			
October 12, 10	6. 17	City: Zwevegem	State: BELGIUMp: B-8550
Execution Date: and 18, 2001		Additional name(s) & addross	(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	Additional harrie(s) of audress	les) arrached? 💢 Yes 🙀 No
If this document is being filed togethe	• •	tion, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applica	B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:
U.S. Serial No. 09/267,67	6	2.7 (3.3.1.10.(0)	
Filed March 15, 1999	Additional numbers attack	hed? Tayes Man	
5. Name and address of party to whom			ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile	ed: ├─		
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L	.L.C. 7	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numbe	r:
Street Address:	y Street	02-3690	
P.O. Box 19290			
City:_Alexandria_State:VA	Zip: 22320-0290	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original documer		ormation is true and correct	ct and any attached copy
Mary J. Breiner	ma	in Brews	December 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing	- -/-	Signature	Date
Total number of	of pages including cover a	chaot attachments and dagger	ato: 3 B

4347/Glasantiref/Agfa Sommissioner of Paragra 2 Trade

12/20/2001 GTON11 00000163 023690 09267676 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor,

INNOVATIVE SPUTTERING TECHNOLOGY n.v., ("IST")

a company organized under the Belgian Laws and having an office at Karreweg 18, B-9870 Zulte, Belgium,

is owner or co-owner of the patent rights listed in Annex A ("IST PATENT RIGHTS") and is owner of the trademarks listed in Annex B ("IST TRADEMARKS")

and herewith assigns as of July 1, 2001, all the IST PATENT RIGHTS and all the IST TRADEMARKS

to Assignee,

N.V. BEKAERT S.A., ("BEKAERT")

a company organized under the Belgian Laws and having a registered office at Bekaertstraat 2, B-8550 Zwevegem, Belgium, which accepts.

Made up in two originals, one for IST and one for BEKAERT

For Assignor, INNOVATIVE SPUTTERING TECHNOLOGY n.v.,

By:_ Name

Name: Horran Vandacle

Title: Director

Date: 14 October 2001

Name Rafoel Decoluux

Dake: 18 October 2001

For Assignee, N.V. BEKAERT S.A.

Name: Guy Haemers

Title: Executive Vice President

Date:

Bv:

Name : Willy Space

Title: Corporate Vice President

Date: 16/0x/dex 2001

11/10/01

transfer-IST-NVB

PATENT

REEL: 012374 FRAME: 0166

Number 4432	Client 085	Attorney MM	Disc	Disclosure Status Filed	Title GLASANTIREF	REF	Inventors LEENDERS LUC
Owners: Co-owned with AGFA AG	1 with AGFA G	rith AGFA GEVAERT N.V.	۸.				LIEVENS HUGO LIPPENS PAUL TAHON JEAN-PIER VERLINDEN
Sub Country EP JP US	Status Published Pending Pending	Case OR OR	Application N° 99200602.3 70282/99 09/267,676	Filing Date 03-Mar-1999 16-Mar-1999 15-Mar-1999	Patent N°	Issue Date	
11/10/01			6			transfer-IST-NVB	

RECORDED: 12/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012374 FRAME: 0167